in the closed meeting." Ms. McKay seconded the adoption of the certification, and the Board 
voted by roll call to approve the certification. Ms. Carrington voted — Aye, Mr. Ziegenfuss voted 
— Aye, Ms. McKay voted - Aye. 

Ms. Carrington motioned not to count one hundred and seven (107) Provisional Ballots. Mr. 
Ziegenfuss seconded the motion. The motion passed 2-1 with Ms. McKay dissenting. Ms. 
Carrington motioned to approve one thousand four hundred and twenty (1,420) Provisional 
Ballots. Mr. Ziegenfuss seconded the motion. The motion passed 2-1 with Ms. McKay 
dissenting. 

The Provisional Ballot information is as follows: 
Total Provisional Ballots Cast = 1,528 of which 110 were Early Voting Same Day Registration